					30-025	-2,839
Form 3160-3			SUBMIT IN T		Form approved.	,
(November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)		ED STATES		HORE AUDINE (Au Bapires August	31, 1985
	DEPARTMENT		and the second	ME/X	OF LEASE DUBIGNATION	AND ABERIAL NO.
	BUREAU OF	LAND MANAG	EMENT	En X	MA-0381550	
APPLICATION	N FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, D	EEPEN, OR PLUG	BACK	CAP INDIAN ALLOTTE	OB TRIBE NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK		DEEPEN			QUNIT TOBLEMENT N	AMB
b. TIPE OF WELL		DEEPEN	198	× A.		
writ & w	AS OTHER		SINGLE		8. FARM OR LEASE NAL	
	HARVEY. E. YATES	5 COMPANY		Mexic	Mobil Feder	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	Energy Corp.		·		24 #1	
P - 0. Box:1	.973, Roswell	, NM 882	92-	[10. FIELD AND POOL, O	
4. LOCATION OF WELL (R At surface	eport location clearly and	in accordance wit	h any State requirements.*)	-	Lea Bone Sj	
1650' FSL &	-				11. SEC., T., E., M., OR I AND SURVEY OF AS	BLK. EA
At proposed prod. zon	i e				24-195-34E	
	AND DIRECTION FROM NEAR				12. COUNTY OR PARISH	13. STATE
		6 42.5 Mil	es NE of Carlst	bad	Lea, Co. '	NM
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPO LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OF LEASE L	r		16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE		ACRES ASSIGNED IS WELL	
(Also to nearest drig	g. unit line, if any) 75	90'	640 19. Phoposed depth	80	<u> </u>	
18. DISTANCE FROM PROP TO NEAREST WELL, D OR APPLIED FOR, ON THE	RILLING COMPLETED.	300'	11,000'	_	r on CABLE TOOLS	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe			11,000	1 10	22. APPROX. DATE WO	EK WILL START*
3798.6 GL					3-24-90	
23.	Р	ROPOSED CASIN	G AND CEMENTING PROGE	RAM		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FO			QUANTITY OF CEMEN	
<u> </u>	<u>13 3/8"</u> 8 5/8"	<u> </u>	44 ORCULA	1 4 50 ST	X Circ. Clas	
7 7/8"		17 #	<u>370@ircul</u>	1800 5		
,	52	- 1		10000	150 lt.	
BOP Program	ì :				_	
A 1	.0" series 600) Shaffer	Double BOF, 300	00 psi V	N. P., with	
Hyd	raulic closin	ng unit an	nd blind rams w:	ill be	installed ar	nd
	ted daily.	າກດາວຊະຊີ	to drill to 11,(1001 wi-	the notemu	
rig to test	the Bone Spr	ing Forna	ation.	JUC WI	th a rotary	
- Mud Program	_	0				
Mud 110Bran	0'-400' Spud	l Mud				
4	00'- 37 00' Nat	tive. Brin	ne, Vis. 30-32,	Wt. 8.8	8-9.0	
3,7	100'- 02 00' Cut	Brine, \	/is 28-29, Wt. 2 spac, soda ash,	28-30 Fr	esh Water	
0,2	00 -11000 BI	the, uris	spac, soua asn,	VIS 34	- 32 , Wt. 9	9.4-9.0
*All cham	ges as per tele.	con W/N.M	1. Young, 3/7/9	0. 555	>	
	• •		en or plug back, give data on			i new productive
zone. If proposal is to oppreventer program, if any		lly, give pertinent	data on subsurface locations :	and measured	and true vertical depth	s. Give blowout
24.			Agent For:			
SIGNED LEVE	= E.MCKamen		Armstrong Ene	ergy Con	ср. _{рате} <u>2-23-</u>	-90
(This space for Feder	ral or State office use)	<u>Y</u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(opace for a cuch						
PERMIT NO.	There is known		APPROVAL DATE			
APPROVED BY	anato asio and accession of	TITI	CARLSBA - March Hell	1.rt.,	DATE	51 90
APPROVAL SUBJE	CT ' TO ''	-				
GENERAL REQUIR						
SPECIAL STIPULA		*C	tions On Reverse Side			
ATTACHED		JEE INSTRUC				

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

APPROVED BY TITLE TITLE	DATE 3 32? ? C
18. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct SIGNED V. Teel TITLE Produce (This space for Federal or State office use)	tion Sec 3/8/90
	IO EIVED
We are requesting approval of the well name the Mobil 24 Federal #1. Please find attached a signed plat with the	land dedicated.
Please attach Sundry to the APD Harvey E. Yates Company would like to inform of the above captioned well; former operator	n you of the Change in Operator was Armstrong Energy Corp.
PRACTURE TREAT	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: WATER SHUT-OFF RACTURE TREATMENT HOODING ON ACIDIZING Other) Change of Operator & Well NameX (Nort: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) . and give pertiment dates, including estimated date of starting any measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertil
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature c	
14. PERMIT NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, 6 3798.6	
P.O. Box 1933, Roswell, New Mexico 88202 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State re- See also space 17 below.) At surface 1650' FSL & 2310' FWL	<i>-</i> /-7
OIL X GAS WELL OTHER 2. NAME OF OPERATOR Harvey E. Yates Company 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME <u>Nobil 24 Federal</u> 9. Well NO.
CDo not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)	/ELLS
(Formerly 9–331) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR VE BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	<u>NM-0381550 (c)</u>

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 cryses Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT | P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, HM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410 P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

RECEIVED

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT	HAR	9	lð 39
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section	015		

N KO BILLA FAL		~						CARL	WEI NO.	0E
erator A D h	ISTONG F	VERGY CORP.		Lease	Mobil	Federal	24	AREA	r •	1 <u>85</u>
		Township		Range				County		
Letter	Section 2.4	IOwaaup	19 South		34 East		NMPM		Lea	
К								·		
al Footage Loca	tion of Well:	Couth		2	310		feet from t	the West	line	
650	feet from the	South	line and	Pool					Dedicated ,	Acreage:
ind level Elev.	•	oducing Formation			- Dono St	ringe			80	Acres
798.6	Bo	ne Springs			a Bone Sp	JI LIIBS			, <u> </u>	
1. Outline 2. If more 3. If more unitizat	the acreage de than one lease than one lease ion, force-pcol Yes is "no" list the if secretary.	dicated to the public is dedicated to the of different owner ing, etc. 7 No owners and tract d	ect well by colored paratety of the sector o	nd identify he well, ha ype of con- ve actually been conse	the ownership we the interest of solidation been consolidat olidated (by con	thereof (both of all owner ted. (Une re	a a to workin been consol werse side of on, unitization	idated by com a, forced-pooli OPERA 1 Foreby contained her contained her Signature Printed Name Karrey Prosition Prosition	ng or otherw TOR CER y certify the win in type of $\frac{1}{2}$	ise) TIFICATION at the information and complete to blidt. The MI STE
	-2310	№-0381550 3800.5 3797.3	3700.3		HE CISTER	SUAL 10		Date SURVI I hereby cer on this plat actual survey supervison, correct to belief. Date Survey	3 / 9 EYOR CEF was plated was plated and that the sand that the the best of red ebruary Seal of	FWERGY RTIFICATION well location s is from field not y me or unde some is true my browledge 15, 1990
330 668	990 1320	1650 1980	2310 2640	2000	1500 1	W	00 0	Certificate		W.WEST, W. WEST, L EIDSON,

AH '90

 V_{i}



Exhibit "E" Armstrong Energy Corporation Mobil Federal 24 #1 BOF Specifications





MAR 2 2 1990 OCD HOBBS OFFICE

۴

ļ

RECEIVED